
Venue -   DateThe Phil Mellers Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 4 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Section 9 Section 10 Total Timed Position

No Name Class Route 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Adrian Mountain A Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 9 18.12 1st

2 Jim Gray B Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 17.53 1st

3 Graham Howes B Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 22.12

4 Douglas Johnson B Yellow r r r r 0 3 5 3 r 11 0 r r r 0 0 r r r 0 r r r r 0 5 r r r 5 5 r r r 5 1 r r r 1 2 3 r r 5 5 r r r 5 retired 29.16

5 Leslie Starrs B Yellow 5 r r r 5 5 r r r 5 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 retired  

12 David Hickman D Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19.75 1st

14 John Lowan D Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.21

66 Toby Smith D Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 5 6 26.16

18 Bruce Watts D Red 5 0 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 10 24 23.75

16 Daniel Orr D Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 17.94

61 Andy Bamford D Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 19.18

17 Simon Smith D Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 20.46

11 Paul Fishlock D Yellow 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 10 18.5

15 Trevor Newell D Yellow 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 20.34

19 Andy Withers D Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 11 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 17.95

8 Mathew Baker D Yellow 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 15 21 18.75

9 Jonathan Bransbury D Yellow 5 5 5 5 20 2 5 2 5 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 20.03

10 John Denham D Yellow 3 5 3 0 11 5 5 5 5 20 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 58 25.97

28 Elliot Tickner E Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19.78 1st

29 Richard Tickner E Red 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 21.69

23 John Hawthorne E Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 22.21

20 Graham Barton E Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 6 28.66

65 Hannah Moore E Red 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 11 21.79

22 Robert Hampton E Red 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 19 27.25

27 Martin Kemp E Red 2 0 0 1 3 5 2 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 4 1 1 2 0 4 3 2 0 0 5 2 2 1 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 11 46 33.09

26 John Johns E Red 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 8 5 0 0 0 5 1 5 1 1 8 1 2 0 0 3 3 0 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 8 48 30.53

30 Clive Wilson E Yellow 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 22.56

25 Nick James E Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 10 21.91

21 Kevin Fishlock E Yellow 5 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 25.13

32 David Bridgeland F Yellow 3 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 5 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 8 40 31.25

64 Geoff Herbert F Blue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 31.87 1st

37 Connor Johnson F Blue 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 4 17 33.9

31 Antony Billingham F Blue 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 7 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 3 0 0 3 20 35.9

46 Mark Watmore F Blue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 5 3 16 24 39.32

41 Howard Mumford F Blue 2 0 0 3 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 1 0 8 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 26 29.88

34 Mark Elms F Blue 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 6 0 0 5 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 36 28.06

45 Mike Vincent F Blue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 5 12 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 15 0 1 0 5 6 0 5 0 0 5 43 30.5

40 Adrian Mathews F Blue 5 5 0 3 13 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 2 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 10 53 26.31

38 Doug Johnson F Blue 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 3 9 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 5 3 13 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 6 1 3 0 0 4 3 2 3 3 11 5 1 0 1 7 55 33.03

33 David Dale F Blue 5 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 1 5 7 1 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 12 0 1 5 5 11 66

62 Jack Reaney F Blue 3 1 1 1 6 5 5 5 3 18 3 5 5 1 14 5 1 5 3 14 2 5 5 5 17 0 1 0 5 6 3 3 0 3 9 3 3 1 0 7 3 3 2 2 10 0 5 1 3 9 110 38.07

36 Jonathan Hawthorne F Blue 0 r r r 0 1 0 r r 1 3 3 r r 6 0 1 r r 1 5 3 r r 8 1 0 r r 1 1 0 r r 1 2 1 1 0 4 1 1 r r 2 0 2 r r 2 retired 35.71

39 Michael Machinek F Blue 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 1 r 7 1 1 3 r 5 0 1 2 r 3 5 2 5 r 12 0 0 0 r 0 0 1 3 r 4 5 3 5 r 13 2 3 5 r 10 5 r r r 5 retired 38.97

42 Andy Pattison F Blue 1 r r r 1 0 2 r r 2 0 r r r 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 r r r 0 1 r r r 1 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 3 r r r 3 retired

43 Dave Renham F Blue 1 0 r r 1 0 0 r r 0 2 1 r r 3 2 r r r 2 1 r r r 1 0 1 r r 1 0 0 r r 0 1 2 r r 3 1 r r r 1 0 r r r 0 retired

44 Neil Varney F Blue 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 r r 0 1 1 5 r 7 0 0 5 r 5 0 0 0 r 0 0 0 0 r 0 0 0 0 r 0 3 0 2 r 5 1 r r r 1 1 1 5 r 7 retired

47 Ben Wilmore F Blue 0 r r r 0 0 r r r 0 0 r r r 0 1 r r r 1 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 retired



60 Andy Marlor F Blue r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 1 r r r 1 3 r r r 3 2 r r r 2 2 r r r 2 5 r r r 5 retired

51 Jason Gates G Red 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 9 22.44 1st

52 Richard Harris G Red 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 5 13 28 27.68

56 Terry Tidbury G Red 2 5 5 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 30 22.62

67 Chris Watson G Red 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 1 1 8 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 32 22.85

63 Liam Reaney G Red 3 1 1 3 8 1 1 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 7 3 3 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 9 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 1 2 9 50 25.69

50 James Clark G Red 0 3 1 3 7 3 3 2 3 11 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 7 3 5 0 0 8 3 3 5 3 14 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 10 66 25.13

58 Nick Williams G Red 3 3 0 3 9 5 2 5 3 15 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 5 3 3 5 1 12 3 1 2 0 6 3 3 3 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 5 18 82 34.87

48 Paul Amey G Red 5 r r r 5 0 r r r 0 1 r r r 1 0 r r r 0 0 r r r 0 5 r r r 5 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 r r r r 0 retired

7 Arthur Frearson G Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 10 20.44

53 Malcolm Mullender G Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 5 13 22.97

49 Mark Billen G Yellow 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 15 18.88

57 David Wiffen G Yellow 5 0 5 1 11 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 23 22.97

55 Graham Tickner G Yellow 3 0 0 0 3 0 5 3 3 11 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 10 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 21.57

54 Mark Norris G Yellow 3 1 5 3 12 5 3 5 3 16 0 5 2 3 10 5 0 3 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 7 2 5 5 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 5 2 5 17 92 24.69

59 Ian Miller H Blue 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 1 5 2 0 1 0 3 1 5 0 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 30 39.25

Thank you to:  setting out team: John Dismore, Mick Ratcliffe, Graham Hutcheson, Pete Smith.

Observers:   Roy Gudge, Ron Burningham, Maggie Dagger, Jane Bledyn, Kevin Fox, Mike barton, Brice Haines, Elaine Newell, Geoff Grimes, Shane Stalker, Alan and Jennie Silvester, Pete Smith.

Observer Co-Ordinator: John Sapsard

Clerk of Course: John Dismore

Secretary of the meeting: Mandy Frearson
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